

Amendment 3 to Council Resolution No. 64-2013

BY: Greg Fox

Legislative Day No. 7

Date: May 23, 2013

Amendment No. 3

(This amendment reduces the various allocations.)

1 On page 2:

- 2 ○ in the major category “Instruction”, strike “\$318,841,510” and substitute
- 3 “\$318,529,120” ;
- 4 ○ in the major category “Administration”, strike “\$11,754,500 and substitute
- 5 “\$11,722,480”;
- 6 ○ in the major category “Mid-Level Administration”, strike “\$54,390,520” and
- 7 substitute “\$54,063,580”; and
- 8 ○ in the major category “Operation of Plant”, strike “\$40,809,960” and substitute
- 9 “\$40,180,930”.

10

11 If Amendment ___ to Council Resolution 65 is not adopted, then this amendment is void.